Inventories 84 590  15 146 99 736  90 409  23 810 114 219

Construction service agreement receivables -   -   -   0 -

Trade and other liabilities
122 647  (3 735) 118 912  107 833  (4 538) 103 295

Current income tax receivables 2 548  -   2 548  5 014  0 5 014

Loans -   -   -   0 -

Derivative financial instruments 390  -   390  3 023  0 3 023

Other current financial assets -   -   -   -   0 -

Current prepayments and accrued income 57 579  (17 088) 40 491  24 509  (4 074) 20 435

Cash and cash equivalents 12 900  -   12 900  13 584  0 13 584

Non-current assets designated for sale
-   -   -   0 -

Current assets
280 654   (5 677)

274 977
244 372  15 198 259 570

Total assets 481 349   (36 351)  444 998 415 217  16 246 431 463

BALANCE SHEET - LIABILITIES

30.06.2010 31.12.2010

Before Adjustments After Before Adjustments After

Equity

Equity attributable to the shareholders of the   -   -

Extended consolidated interim report of Energomontaż-Południe S.A. for the first half of 2011

 49/72

BALANCE SHEET - LIABILITIES

30.06.2010 31.12.2010

Before Adjustments After Before Adjustments After

parent company:

Stated capital 92 307  -   92 307  92 307  0 92 307

Own shares (-) -   -   -   0 -

Equity from sale of shares above their par

value
-   -   -   0 -

Other reserves 119 678  5 120  124 798  119 673  8 635 128 308

Retained earnings (14 850) (71 733) 86 583 (49 539) (41 171) (90 710)

Retained profit (loss) (16 916)  (54 001)  (70 917) (44 624) (26 282) (70 906)

Net profit (loss) attributable to the shareholders

of the parent company
2 066  (17 732) (15 666) (4 915) (14 889) (19 804)

Equity attributable to the shareholders of the

parent company
197 135   (66 613)  130 522  162 441  (32 536) 129 905

Non-controlling shares   -   -

Equity 197 135  (66 613)   130 522  162 441  (32 536) 129 905

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Loans, credit facilities and other debt

instruments
8 714  -   8 714  4 831  0 4 831

Finance leases 61 187  (8 522) 52 665  59 531  (8 287) 51 244

Derivative financial instruments -   -   -   0 -

Other liabilities -   3 318  3 318   3 804 3 804

Provision for deferred income tax 5 818  6 536  12 354  6 135  6 957 13 092

Liabilities and provisions under employee

benefits
5 860  -   5 860  6 177  0 6 177

Other non-current provisions 138  -   138   0 -

Non-current accruals and deferred income -   -   0 -

Non-current liabilities 81 717  1 332  83 049  76 674  2 474 79 148

Current liabilities

Trade and other liabilities 90 141  18 708  108 849  86 892  43 399 130 291

Current income tax liabilities -   -   -   -   0 -

Credit facilities, loans and other debt

instruments
76 333  -   76 333  54 303  0 54 303

Finance leases 11 324  (2 877) 8 447  11 628  (3 029) 8 599

Derivative financial instruments 3 172  -   3 172  285  0 285

Liabilities and provisions from employee

benefits
1 197  -   1 197  1 060  0 1 060

Other current provisions 1 000  -   1 000  1 746  0 1 746

Current accruals and deferred income 19 330  13 099  32 429  20 188  5 938 26 126

Liabilities associated with non-current assets   -   -   0 -

Extended consolidated interim report of Energomontaż-Południe S.A. for the first half of 2011

 50/72

BALANCE SHEET - LIABILITIES

30.06.2010 31.12.2010

Before Adjustments After Before Adjustments After

designated for sale

Current liabilities 202 497  28 930  231 427  176 102  46 308 222 410

Total liabilities 284 214  30 262  314 476  252 776  48 782 301 558

Total liabilities 481 349  (36 351)  444 998 415 217  16 246 431 463

Table 17: Error corrections - reconciliation of items in the consolidated income statement

Consolidated income statement
1 January to 30 June 2010 1 January to 31 December 2010

Before Adjustments After Before Adjustments After

Continuing operations:

Sales revenues 147 969  (8 625) 139 344  338 115  (24 428) 313 687

Sales costs 135 919  8 521  144 440  323 642  (18 855) 304 787

Gross profit (loss) from sales 12 050  (17 146) (5 096) 14 473  (5 573) 8 900

Sales costs 221  -   221  470   470

General management costs 10 119  -   10 119  20 535  0 20 535

Other operating income 7 019  514  7 533  13 972  1 030 15 002

Other operating expenses 3 766  464  4 230  24 630  (3 985) 20 645

Profit (loss) on sales of subsidiaries (+/-)   -   -   0 -

Operating profit (loss) 4 963  (17 096) (12 133) (17 190) (558) (17 748)

Financial revenue 5 031  -   5 031  24 481  (15 337) 9 144

Finance costs 7 944  -   7 944  10 675  15 10 690

Share in profits (losses) of companies valued by

the equity method (+/-)
   -   0 -

Profit (loss) before tax 2 050  (17 096) (15 046) (3 384) (15 910) (19 294)

Income tax (16) 636  620  1 531  (1 021) 510

Net profit (loss) from continuing operations 2 066  (17 732) (15 666) (4 915) (14 889) (19 804)

Discontinued operations

Net profit (loss) from discontinued operations   -   -

Net profit (loss) 2 066  (17 732) (15 666) (4 915) (14 889) (19 804)

Net profit (loss) attributable:

to shareholders of the parent company 2 066  (17 732) (15 666) (4 915) (14 889) (19 804)

- to non-controlling entities   -   -

Table 18: Description of error corrections for the non-consolidated statements

  Report item Adjustment Effect on Effect on

Extended consolidated interim report of Energomontaż-Południe S.A. for the first half of 2011

 51/72

(+) (-)

amount retained

profits

30.06.2010

retained

profits

31.12.2010

[A] Adjustment of the revaluation write-down

for the shares of Amontex
Share revaluation write-downs Result from previous years  33 023 (33 023)

[B] Adjustment of the industrial production

entry - revenues from sales